61
Circuit & Motor Protection
Overload Relays
EATON CORPORATION 2009/2010 OEM Product Guide
Direct connect cost-effective thermal
overload relays to protect your motors
More accurate electronic overload relays
react to phase loss fast

1NO-1NC auxiliary contact as standard
Direct mount with XTMC contactors
XT IEC Miniature Overload Relays — Catalog Numbering System
 Designation
XT = XT IEC Power Control Type
OM = Mini Overload Relay Overload Release
P16 = 0.1 – 0.16A
P24 = 0.16 – 0.24A
P40 = 0.24 – 0.4A
P60 = 0.4 – 0.6A
001 = 0.6 – 1A
1P6 = 1 – 1.6A
2P4 = 1.6 – 2.4A
004 = 2.4 – 4A
006 = 4 – 6A
009 = 6 – 9A
012 = 9 – 12A
Trip Class
C1 = Class 10AFrame Size
A = 45 mm Mini
XT   OM   P16   A   C1
Mini Overload Relays ��
Overload
Release It
Trip
Class
Contact
Sequence
Contact
Configuration
Short Circuit Protection (A)
Catalog
Number
Type 1
Coordination,
gG / gL
Type 2
Coordination,
gG / gL
Circuit
Breaker
CEC/
NEC
Fuse
0.1 – 0.16A
0.16 – 0.24A
0.24 – 0.4A
0.4 – 0.6A
10A
642 98 96
97 95
1NO-1NC 20
20
20
20
0.5
1
2
2
15
15
15
15
—
—
—
—
 XTOMP16AC1
 XTOMP24AC1
 XTOMP40AC1
 XTOMP60AC1
0.6 – 1A
1 – 1.6A

Bar Kit (C396CBAR or C396CBARXT, see Page 68) and Lug Kit (C396CLUG) must be purchased
separately if customer refers not to use pass-through capability.
C396 Electronic Overload Relays — Catalog Numbering System
C396   A   2   A   P05   SEL   AX
Device Type
C396 = C396 Electronic Overload Relay Frame Size
A = 45 mm
B = 65 mm
C = 110 mm
Reset Type
A = Auto
Feature Set
2 = Standard
Max. Amperes
Current Rating
Frame A (45 mm)
P05 = 0.1 – 0.5
002 = 0.4 – 2.0
005 = 1 – 5
008 = 1.6 – 8
032 = 6.4 – 32
045 = 9 – 45
Frame B (65 mm)
075 = 15 – 75
110 = 22 – 110
Frame C (110 mm)
150 = 30 – 150
Class
SEL = Selectable
Stand-Alone Overload Relay Suffix
AX = All Frame Sizes
XT IEC Adapter Suffix
Frame B
XB = 0.1 – 0.5A
  0.4 – 2.0A
  1 – 5A
  1.6 – 8A
  6.4 – 32A
Frame C
XC = 0.1 – 0.5A
  0.4 – 2.0A
  1 – 5A
  1.6 – 8A
  6.4 – 32A
Frame D
XD = 6.4 – 32A
  9 – 45A
  15 – 75A
Frame F – G
XF = 22 – 110A
C396 Electronic Overload Relays
Direct mount to XT contactors or separate mount
Standard version: selectable trip class (5, 10, 20, 30) with
selectable manual or auto reset
Broad 5:1 FLA range
Self-powered design, will accept ac voltages from
12 – 690V 50/60 Hz
Electrically isolated 1NO-1NC contacts (Push-to-Test)
FLA range of 0.1 – 1500 amps
Catalog Selection / Product Selection
C396 Electronic Overload Relays
O
ve